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San Juan Bautista School of Medicine
Tuition and fees
2025-2026
DOCTOR OF NURSING PRACTICE

Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practicioner

ANNUAL TUITION COST

78 Credits BSN-DNP
66 Credits MSN-DNP

RESIDENTS I NON-RESIDENTS

Resident per credit hour 500.00 S 500.00 S 700.00
Non resident per credit hour 700.00

FEES per SEMESTER

Laboratory & Technology 400.00 200.00 200.00
MAL-PRACTICE CIVIL -RE PER SEM 400.00 200.00 200.00
Edicational Materials & ATI 300.00 150.00 150.00
Clinical Practice / Training 100.00 50.00 50.00
Membership Fees 286.00 143.00 143.00
ID Cards -ANNUAL 40.00 20.00 20.00
Total Fees per Semester S 763.00 S 763.00
|OTHER FEES |

CPR course 50.00

Application admission fee 100.00

Replacement Parking Card 25.00

Medical insurance per year
Disability insurance

Late registration

Diploma translation
Certifications (each one)
Transcripts

Graduation fee

Notes

Cost Established by Agency
Cost Established by Agency
50.00
7.00
5.00
6.00
175.00
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