San Juan Bautista School of Medicine

Tuition and fees

2025-2026

DOCTOR OF NURSING PRACTICE

Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practicioner
78 Credits **BSN-DNP**66 Credits **MSN-DNP**

ANNUAL TUITION COST		RESIDENTS			NON-RESIDENTS		
Resident per credit hour Non resident per credit hour	500.00 700.00	\$	500.00	\$		700.00	
FEES per SEMESTER							
Laboratory & Technology	400.00		200.00			200.00	
MAL-PRACTICE CIVIL -RE PER SEM	400.00		200.00			200.00	
Edicational Materials & ATI	300.00		150.00			150.00	
Clinical Practice / Training	100.00		50.00			50.00	
Membership Fees	286.00		143.00			143.00	
ID Cards -ANNUAL	40.00		20.00	v74114	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	20.00	
Total Fees per Semester		\$	763.00	\$		763.00	

OTHER FEE	S
-----------	---

**	CPR course	50.00
	Application admission fee	100.00
	Replacement Parking Card	25.00
-	Medical insurance per year	Cost Established by Agency
	Disability insurance	Cost Established by Agency
	Late registration	50.00
	Diploma translation	7.00
	Certifications (each one)	5.00
	Transcripts	6.00
	Graduation fee	175.00

Notes

APROBADO POR:

July 10, 2025